



1

24wp11541o14

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 11541 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7437 OF 2019
IN WP/11541/2014

ATMARAM RAJARAM GHUGE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Shri Sameer S. Kurundkar h/f Ms. Kulkarni Rashmi S., Advocate
for the Petitioner.

Ms. Rashmi P. Gour, AGP for the Respondents/ State.

Shri Bhandari Anand P., advocate for respondent No.6.

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT
&
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 09 March 2026

P. C. :-

1. Time to carryout amendment as per earlier order
dated 13.02.2026, is extended by four weeks.

2. Stand over to 06.04.2026.

kps

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)